creditworthy, sporting clubs. Liquidity risk is monitored by regularly comparing expected payables to cash
on hand and placing in investment accounts only those funds which are not required to settle liabilities
within the next three months.

Interest rate risk
The Association’s current exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relate primarily to cash
assets and is managed by the Board approved investment policy.

The Association does not account for fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss.

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,123,529

1,212,700

59

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

24

13. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT, CONTINUED

The following table summarises the impact of reasonably possible changes in interest rates for the
Association at 31 December 2019. The sensitivity is based on the assumption that interest rate changes
by 25 basis points (2018 25 basis points) with all other variables held constant. The 25 basis points
sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes over a financial year.

 31

December

31

December  2019 2018

Impact on profit and equity

Higher / (lower)

25 bp increase (2018: 25 bp)   2,809   3,032

25 bp decrease (2018: 25 bp) (2,809) (3,032)

Credit risk

Credit risk arises in the event that a counter party will not meet its obligations under a financial
instrument leading to financial losses.  The Association manages credit risk by trading only with
recognised, creditworthy, sporting clubs and private promoters.  All short term deposits and investment
accounts are held with major banks.

Liquidity risk

The responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of Directors.

The Association manages liquidity risk by maintaining sufficient cash to meet the Association’s operating
requirements and investing excess funds in highly liquid short term investments.  The Association’s